
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

VILLAGE OF HORTONVILLE ITEMS FOR SALE 

OUTAGAMIE COUNTY, WISCONSIN 

OWNER – The Village of Hortonville acting through its Village Board, hereby gives notice that 

sealed bids will be received in the Hortonville Municipal Building for the following items. 

UNUSED ITEMS – The Village of Hortonville is selling the following items below.  These 

items are available for sealed bids until 1pm May 2nd, at which time bids will be opened and read 

aloud (see attached photos and item descriptions).   

1) 2006 Ford F-150 2WD Regular Cab –   Minimum Bid = $4,500.00

2) 2013 Ford Truck Box –   Minimum Bid = $1,500.00

3) 1991 Gorman Rupp Trash Pump –  Minimum Bid = $400.00

4) FMC Bean Sewer Jetter –   Minimum Bid = $1,500.00

5) Magikist Model X8 -  Minimum Bid = $500.00

6) Hotsy Pressure Washer and Trailer -   Minimum Bid = $2,000.00

7) Two Pallets of Bricks -   Minimum Bid = $50.00

8) Sign Trailer -  Minimum Bid = $500.00

9) Floor Mounted Jib Crane, Hoist & Trolley -  Minimum Bid = $4,000.00

10)  Old Board Room Table and Chairs -   Minimum Bid = $50.00

11)  John Deere Snowblower 26-inch Deck -   Minimum Bid = $200.00

12) 1994 Ford Cab Chassis Street Sweeper -   Minimum Bid = $1,000.00  

Bids will be received based on the item number and description of the item listed above.  Sealed 

bids must be at or above the minimum bid value listed to be considered for each item. 

QUESTIONS ABOUT ITEMS – Items are located at the municipal wastewater treatment 

facility located at 521 W. Cedar Street, Hortonville, WI.  Contact Colton Glocke at email: 

streets@vohortonville.com or by phone at 920-378-3757 if you would like to schedule a time to 

inspect one or more of the items. 

TIME – Sealed bids will be received until 1:00 P.M., local time on May 2nd, 2023, in the 

Hortonville Administration Building, 531 North Nash Street, Hortonville, Wisconsin 54944.  

Bids will be opened and read aloud at 1:00 P.M. local time at the Hortonville Municipal Building 

Community Center, 531 North Nash Street, Hortonville, Wisconsin 54944. 

BIDS – All bids shall be addressed to Aaron Steber, Director of Public Works, 531 North Nash 

Street, Hortonville, Wisconsin 54944.  Bids shall be sealed and shall have the name and address 

of the bidder, a phone number or email address to contact you if you are the high bid, and the 

item number and description of the item above on which you are bidding.  Bids on multiple items 

may be submitted in one envelope.  “Village of Hortonville Items for Sale” should be written on 

the outside of the sealed envelope containing bids.  The Village of Hortonville reserves the right 

to reject any and all bids. 

Published by the authority of the Village of Hortonville acting through its Village Board. 

VILLAGE OF HORTONVILLE Outagamie County, Wisconsin, April 7, 2023. 



Unused Items for sale: 

1. 2006 Ford F-150 2WD Regular Cab: Rarely gets used at all due to being only 2WD. It 
has 123,908 miles and is in great shape, just don’t use it at all anymore. Minimum bid is 
$4,500.

2. 2013 Ford Truck Box: This truck box has been sitting up the shed ever since we got the 
truck. Not rusty, no dents, is in perfect condition. Minimum bid is $1,500. 



3. 1991 Gorman Rupp Trash Pump: Trailer mounted with a 4-cylinder engine. Don’t use 
it at all since we have a newer one. Trash pumps we use for cleaning out our wet well 
down at the treatment plant. Runs well.  Minimum bid is $400.

4. FMC Bean Sewer Jetter: Trailer mounted jetter. The engine has a small oil leak from 
the rear main seal. Minimum bid is $1500. 



5. Magikist Model X8: Used to jet a frozen lateral. Minimum bid is $500.

6. Hotsy Pressure washer and trailer: We have a small trailer that also comes with it. 
Getting rid of it because we got a new pressure washer. Minimum bid for pressure washer 
and trailer is 2,000.



7. Two pallets of bricks: No idea how long they have been in the shed.  Minimum bid is 
$50. 

8. Sign trailer: Good condition, mainly used to haul street signs. Minimum bid $500. 



9. Floor mounted jib crane, hoist & trolley: Brand new never used. Previous employees 
had intentions of using it for our screw press. But as a group we decided we didn’t want 
to go the route they were thinking. Minimum bid is $4,000. 

10. Old board room table and chairs: Fairly good condition table and chairs.  Minimum 
bid is $50. 



11. Old John Deere Snowblower 26-inch deck: Still works but we don’t use it anymore.  
OK condition.  Minimum bid $200.

12. 1994 Ford Cab Chassis Sweeper:  Brushes work but very little suction is created.  
Minimum bid is $1,000.


